RFQ 22-0142-6 Purchase of Cisco Switches and Networking Equipment for Chatham County RFQ DUE: December 16, 2022 @ 2pm				*Disys Solutions, Inc. Ashburn, VA		*Zones, LLC Auburn, WA		Sunflower Lab, LLC Hilliard, OH		AiOS Group Macon, GA		GreenPages, Inc. Kittery, ME		Robinett Consulting, Inc. Hampton, GA		*HINTEC Henderson, NV	
#	Items	MFG	QTY	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-1	Catalyst 9300 48port PoE+, with Network Essentials	Cisco C9300- 48P-E	20	\$5,494.79	\$109,895.80	\$5,698.45	\$113,969.00	\$6,219.45	\$124,389.00	\$6,307.08	\$126,141.60	\$7,175.93	\$143,518.60	\$7,883.25	\$157,665.00	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00
#0-2	C9300 DNA Essentials, 48- Port – 3 Years License	Cisco C9300- DNA-E-48-3Y	20	\$715.41	\$14,308.20	\$739.59	\$14,791.80	\$798.96	\$15,979.20	\$1,435.58	\$28,711.60	\$734.13	\$14,682.60	\$794.91	\$15,898.20	\$1,324.03	\$26,480.60
#0-3	Cisco Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit	Cisco C9300L- STACK-KIT	12	\$668.92	\$8,027.04	\$696.36	\$8,356.32	\$769.36	\$9,232.32	\$773.55	\$9,282.60	\$691.33	\$8,295.96	\$758.29	\$9,099.48	\$1,715.18	\$20,582.16
#0-4	10gb SR SFP Module	Cisco SFP-10G- SR	20	\$427.18	\$8,543.60	\$433.59	\$8,671.80	\$484.63	\$9,692.60	\$483.33	\$9,666.60	\$430.39	\$8,607.80	\$475.36	\$9,507.20	\$1,220.52	\$24,410.40
#0-5	10gb LRM SFP Module	Cisco SFP-10G- LRM	20	\$489.19	\$9,783.80	\$496.53	\$9,930.60	\$554.97	\$11,099.40	\$553.49	\$11,069.80	\$492.86	\$9,857.20	\$544.36	\$10,887.20	\$1,397.69	\$27,953.80
#0-6	1 Meter Twinax Cable	Cisco SFP H10GB-CU1M	5	\$51.55	\$257.75	\$45.79	\$228.95	\$51.18	\$255.90	\$51.10	\$255.50	\$45.45	\$227.25	\$50.20	\$251.00	\$128.88	\$644.40
#0-7	2 Meter Twinax Cable	Cisco SFP H10GB-CU2M	5	\$52.02	\$260.10	\$46.20	\$231.00	\$51.64	\$258.20	\$51.51	\$257.55	\$45.86	\$229.30	\$50.65	\$253.25	\$130.08	\$650.40
#0-8	Shipping		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,364.34	\$1,364.34	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
	Total Cost	Total Cost		\$151,076.29		\$156,179.47		\$170,906.62		\$185,385.25		\$185,418.71		\$204,925.67		\$249,721.76	
		Estimated Delivery			4 Weeks ARO		About 260 days ARO		206 Days as per OEM		About 60-90 Days		About 180 days or more		About 206 Days		NLT 45 Days

*MBE